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[de] Wichtige Hinweise zur Installation/Montage

Die Installation/Montage muss durch eine fiir die Arbeiten zuge-
lassene Fachkraft unter Beachtung der geltenden Vorschriften
erfolgen.

[en] Important notes on installation/assembly

The installation/assembly must be carried out by a professional
who is authorised to do the work, and with due regard to the
relevant regulations.

[fr] Instructions importantes pour I'installation/le montage
Linstallation/le montage doit étre effectué(e) par un spécialiste
qualifié pour les opérations concernées et dans le respect des
prescriptions applicables.

[bg] BaxHun ykazaHusa BbB Bpb3Ka € MHCTaNaumATa/MoOHTaxa
MHcTanauyuATa/MoHTa)<bT TpAGBa Aa ce M3BbpLUBA OT JIMLEH3UPaH
3a pa6oTuTe cneuvanucT B CbOTBETCTBUE C MPWIOKUMUTE
pasnopeadu.

[cs] Dilezité pokyny k instalaci/montazi

Instalaci/montaZ musf pfi dodrZeni platnych predpist provést
odbomy pracovnik s pfislusnym opravnénim pro tyto prace.

[da] Vigtige anvisninger til installationen/monteringen
Installationen/monteringen skal foretages af en godkendt installa-
ter under overholdelse af de geeldende forskrifter.

[el] Znpavtikég umodeieig yia Ty eykatactacn/cuvappoldynon
H eykatdotaon/cuvapoAdynon npénel va npaypatomoleltal and
e€oucio6otnuévo yia TG EPYacieq auTég TEXVIKO TPOCWITIKS, TO
onolo Oa mpénel va @povTifel hoTe va Tnpovvtal ol loXUoUTEG
Siardeic.

[es] Indicaciones importantes para instalacién/montaje
La instalacion/el montaje lo debe realizar personal especializado
autorizado para los trabajos, respetando las prescripciones vigen-
tes.

[et] Olulised juhised paigaldamiseks/montaaZiks
Paigaldamist/montaaZi tohib labi viia selleks volitusi omav
spetsialist, arvestades kehtivaid ndudeid.

[fl] Belangrijke aanwijzingen betreffende de installatie/montage

Deinstallatie/montage moet worden uitgevoerd door een voor de
werkzaamheden geautoriseerde installateur. Hij moet rekening
houden met de geldende voorschriften.

[fil Térkeitd asennus- ja kokoonpano-ohjeita

Naéihin t6ihin hyvaksytyn ammattiasentajan pitaa suorittaa asen-
nus- ja kokoonpanoty&t voimassa olevien maaraysten mukaisesti.
[hu] Fontos tudnivalék az installalashoz/szereléshez

Az installalast/szerelést egy, a munkakra felhatalmazott
szakembernek kell végeznie, az érvényes elbirasok
figyelembevételével.

[it] Avvertenze importanti per I'installazione/il montaggio

L'installazione/il montaggio deve aver luogo ad opera di una ditta
specializzata ed autorizzata in osservanza delle disposizioni
vigenti.

[he] 8608369mmmgsbo domomgdgdo 0BlGswsgoobmgol/dnbasgolsmgols

063 305/dmBAsg0 MBS 35BbmmEogmeEgl LixdrBsmgdoliogols sizgdbmmo

3350x030vIM0 3g6Lembswol ogh, Bmddgwo asBsfigliol sggom.

[it] Svarbios instaliavimo ir (arba) montavimo nuorodos

Instaliuoti ir montuoti, laikantis galiojantiy taisykliy, leidZiama
kvalifikuotiems specialistams, kurie buvo jgalioti Siems darbams
atlikti.
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[iv] Svarigi noradijumi par iekartas uzstadi$anu / montazu
lekartas uzstadisanu/montazu ir javeic specializétam sertificétam
specialistam, ievérojot spéka eso3os noteikumus.

[nl] Belangrijke aanwijzingen betreffende de installatie/montage

De installatie/montage moet worden uitgevoerd door een voor de
werkzaamheden geautoriseerde installateur rekening houdend
met de geldende voorschriften.

[no] Viktig informasjon om installasjon/montering
Installasjonen/monteringen skal gjennomfgres av autoriserte
installaterer, og gjeldende forskrifter skal felges.

[pll Wazne wskazéwki dotyczace instalacji/montazu
Instalacja/montaz musza by¢ wykonane przez uprawnionego

do tego rodzaju prac specjaliste przy zachowaniu obowigzujacych
przepisow.

[pt] Indicacdes importantes relativas a instalagio/montagem

A instalagdo/montagem deve ser efetuada por um técnico espe-
cializado com qualificagGes para estes trabalhos, tendo em aten-
¢do os regulamentos em vigor.

[ro] Indicatii importante privind instalarea/montajul
Instalarea/montajul trebuie realizate de cdtre un specialist autorizat
pentru lucrérile respective, respectandu-se prescriptiile valabile.

[ru] BaxHble ykazaHus nNo NOAKNIOUEHNIO/MOHTaXY

MopknioueHWe/MOHTaXK AOMKHBI BbINOAHATL CNELNANNCTbI,
MMeLMe AoNYCK K BbINOSIHEHWIO Takux paboT, npu cobniogeHnm
AENCTBYIOWMX HOPM U MpaBui.

[sk] Délezité pokyny tykajice sa instalacie/montaze
Instaldciu/montaz musi realizovat odbornik s opravnenim na

vykon tychto préc, pricom musf dodrZovat platné predpisy.

[sl] Pomembni napotki za namestitev/montazo
Namestitev/montazo mora izvesti strokovnjak, pristojen za

tovrstna dela, ob uposte vanju veljavnih predpisov.

[sr] VaZna uputstva za ugradnju i montazu

Ugradnju i montazu moraju da obave samo strucna lica ovlas¢ena

za izvodenje takvih radova koja ¢e po$tovati vaZe€e propise.

[sv] Viktiga anvisningar for installation/montering
Installationen/monteringen maste utforas av en behérig och fack-
kunnig person enligt géllande foreskrifter.

[tr] Kurulum/Montaj ile ilgili 5nemli uyarilar
Kurulum/Montaj calismalar1 sadece yetkili bayiler tarafindan
asagida belirtilen talimatlar dikkate alinarak yapilmahdir.
[uk] Baxnusi BKasiBKM WOA0 YcTaHOBKUW/MOHTaXy
YcTaHOBKY/MOHTaX MaloTh 3f1iicHIoBaTK daxiBLy, Lo MaloTb ,038in

Ha NpoBeAeHHA LUX pobiT, i3 AOTPMMAaHHA YNHHUX NPUNUCIB.

[zh] REFEHEERT

WA R EVF AR ZIR AR (KBl A IR BE R SGEE AT 223

araailifeus AU L cilliadie [ar]

gl 280 ol Ble ) e pe cJanlly Al = pean Ganadie Qi Cpe pranill/caS 3 0% of Gaag

N5 gafipuual o by 3 pgea il X [fa]

JalS da 51 (igan 5 el IS b plail 4y Slaa 48 (g) 4 ja (6358 o g5 Ay 53 aficsal

A plath ada s ye 5 e 4y
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Verkleidung GC9000iWM 20/30 100-210
Sheet metal
1 Pieces de tole




Pos |Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. 2188|8288 Bemerkungen
Description Ordering no. ERERRARE] S a8 Remarks
Dénomination Numéro de commande § § § § 2 § § Remarques

HHHHHHE
slgls|gls|g]s
3/8/18[8|o[8]8
1 |Blende Glas Gerat BOSCH weil3 8737707792 |m M/ E N N NN
1 |Blende Glas Geréat Bosch schwarz 8737707793 |HM | H | EH EH| H EH =
2 |Blende Gerét links 87186690740 (M M |H | H H H N
3 |Blende Geréat rechts 87186690750 (M WM H N E N N
4 |Blende Glas Speicher schwarz 8718 668 310 0 LA LR AR
4 |Blende Glas Speicher weil3 8718668 3110 AR LA AR
4 |Blende Glas Speicher schwarz 87186683170 | W u
4 |Blende Glas Speicher weil 8737 706 437 0
5 |Blende Speicher links 8 737 706 426 0 FD<917, 01/2019
5 |Blende Speicher links 8737 706 6740 LN | HE N FD<917, 01/2019
6 |Blende Speicher rechts 87377064270 L FD<917, 01/2019
6 |Blende Speicher rechts 8737 706 6750 L N | [ N BN | FD<917, 01/2019
7 |Blende Gerét oben 87186675620 (M WM N | H H H N
8 |Schraube Randelschraube 87186682300 W
8 |Abdeckung Luftkasten Bosch 8737707848 | m
9 |Kabelhalter (10X) 87186675840 (M /N | H | H H H | N
10 |Schraube BZ 4,8x13 (10x) 29106124320 (B H /N H N B N
11 |Stopfen 87167632660 (M| M H EH E EH N
12 |Blechmutter 4,8mm (10x) 87106090150 ® EH /N H N B N
13 |Abgasstutzen 87107352960 ® EH /N EH EH B N
14 |Dichtung @80mm 87110042320 (MM /W N H EH N
15 |Abgasrohr 87186661830 (M| /W H EH E EH N
16 |Dichtring @ 87,5mm 87229333300 (/N Em N B EH N
17 |Adapter DN80/125 87167632740 (M M |/H | H H EH N
18 |Abdeckung Luftkasten Bosch 8737707848 (M M H E E N N
20 |Fuhrung und Wellrohr 87186687890 (M /M H N EH EH N
21 |Wellschlauch 87186689160 HM H N N EH B N
22 |Kombiblechschraube (3x) 87134030390 (M |HW | H| N EH H N
23 |Einsatz (1x) 87186645950 (M |H | H| H H H N
24 |Isolierung Rickwand Set ET 8737708536 |H/E E N E E =
35 |Blende Speicher links 8 737 709 556 | AN | AN BN | FD>918, 02/2019
35 |Blende Speicher links 8737709558 | W L] FD>918, 02/2019
36 |Blende Speicher rechts 8 737 709 557 nn NN FD>918, 02/2019
36 |Blende Speicher rechts 8 737 709 559 | [ ] FD>918, 02/2019
GC9000iWM 20/30 100-210 Verkleidung
Sheet metal

Piéces de tole
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Pos

Bezeichnung
Description
Dénomination

Bestell-Nr.
Ordering no.
Numéro de commande

Bemerkungen
Remarks
Remarques

slg5/8/58/8 %
S|S|s|2|s|2|2
slz/z|z|2|z s
g8/18/8/8|g/8|8
s|slglg|8/g|¢8
5|33 |3|0|d|3d
Olojlo|lOo OO0 |0
1 |Warmetauscher WB5-II plus 8737712171 (M m|/m EH N E N
2 |Elektroden-Set 871866309020 (M WM /N | N H EH N
3 |Dichtung Elektrode Insulfrax (10x) 8737708824 |M M H EH EH EH =
4 |Abgassammler 87180069440 M |/H H EH B H =B
5 |Temperaturbegrenzer 87229638580 |H|/H H H EH B N <FD918 (2019-02)
6 |Temperaturbegrenzer kpl 87105062670 (WM /M H N H EH N
7 |Temperaturfiihler 87145000870 (M |HW | H| EH H H H
8 |Wartungsdeckel 87186661720 (M |H | H | EH H H N
9 |Dichtung 87101031530 (M |H | W N N H N
10 |Dichtung 87101031550 (M |HW | W | H N H N
11 |Dichtring @ 87,5mm 87229333300 (MM m N EH N N
12 |Dichtungssatz 87101032060 (M| W H EH EH EH N
13 |Dichtung Brenner WB 5-I1 plus CMS <=42kW | 87186680640 (H | |H H H H H =N
14 |Schraube Hammer 87186655890 (M| M H EH B H B
15 |Dichtung Gemischkanal 87377014510 M E /N H N B N
16 |Halterung 87186650430 (M /N | H N H H | N
18 |Deckel oben 8737707981 (M M| H EH EH EH =
19 |Brenner 87377066040 (M H /N | H H EH N
20 |Schraube M5x15 87186618200 (MM H EH B H =B
21 |Mutter 87133011960 (M M |/N| N H EH N
25 |Temperaturbegrenzer 8737712163 |HM|H |/ H H B H N >FD919 (2019-03)
EEEHENENBENN

Service-Kit WB5 Il plus <45kW

8 737 708 542

GC9000iWM 20/30 100-210

Waéarmeubertrager
Heat exchanger
Caloporteur

16.02.2021

6720872585
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Gasarmatur
Gas valve

3 Bloc gaz

6720872585
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Pos |Bezeichnung
Description
Dénomination

Bestell-Nr.
Ordering no.
Numéro de commande

Bemerkungen
Remarks
Remarques

g188glzglg
HHHHHHE
slgls|gls|g]s
3/8/18[8|o[8]8
1 |Kanal Gas - Luft - Gemisch 87186646740 M BN H EH B N =<857 (2018-09)
2 |Dichtung Gemischkanal 87377014510 (M |H | H| | EH H H H
3 |Abdeckung Einsatz Kanal 87186661520 (M |H | H| | EH H H N
4 |Ruckschlagventil C5 8737709562 (M M H E E N N
5 |Dichtring d: 86mm 87290001830 (M /WM H N H EH N =<857 (2018-09)
6 |Befestigungsblech 87186649420 (M| /W H EH E EH = =<857 (2018-09)
7 |O-Ring (10x) 87228801750 (M |HW | H | EH | H H | H
8 |Mischeinheit 87186625180 (M M| N | H H EH N
9 |Schraube M4X6 (10x) 29144114240 (M |H | H|/H B ©®
10 |Dichtung Plombierung Venturi-Rohr sw 87186626150 M H /N H EH B N
11 |Gasrohr oben 87186685310 (MM H N H EH N
12 |Dichtung Gasrohr oben (10x) 87186620550 (M M B 'R B B ®
13 |O-Ring 12x3 87186693850 M |/HN H| EH N EH N
14 |Gasarmatur 87186689550 M|/ H H B B B N
15 |Dichtung Gasarmatur 41x3 (10x) 87186684490 (M| /WM H E E N N
16 |Dichtung 20,5x15x10/4,5 (10x) 8718601951 | WM EH B E E N
17 |Gasrohr unten 87186694790 (M H /N N H EH N
18 |Haltefeder (10x) 87146060040 (M| H | H| EH EH H N
19 |Dichtung 18.6x13.5x1.5 (10x) 87101030450 (M| /WM N N B ®H N
20 |Geblase 87186443950 (M| M H N B EH N
21 |Venturi 87186625300 (MM H N H EH N
22 |Schraube M6x20 (10x) 87134011300 (M |HW | E|EH H H | H
23 |Bolzen Sechskant lang M6 WB5 87186623270 (M |H | H| N H H N
24 |Kappe (10%) 87105061610 (M| W W |m m| m | ®m
30 |Sicherheitssiegel Venturi (10x) 8737708988 (M M H E E EH ®
31 |Kanal Gas-Luft-Gemisch WB5-I1+ 8737708883 |H M EH E E EH N =>858 (2018-10)
32 |Mutter M6 & Schraube M6x30-5.8 8737709304 |/ M H E E N H =>858 (2018-10)
35 |Dichtring 8737709314 |m H R E N NN =>858 (2018-10)

GC9000iWM 20/30 100-210

Gasarmatur
Gas valve
Bloc gaz

16.02.2021

6720872585
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GC9000iWM 20/30 100-210

Rohre
Tubes
Tubes
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Pos |Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. 2188|8288 Bemerkungen
Description Ordering no. ERERRARE] S a8 Remarks
Dénomination Numéro de commande § § § § 2 § § Remarques

HHHHHHE
slgls|gls|g]s
3/8/18[8|o[8]8

1 |Sekundarwérmetauscher 87186658430 M /W ®H =W AR

2 |Anschlussbuchse 87103053850 M m ' W ®m LA

3 |Anschlussbuchse 87103053870 |H/m ®m ®H LR

4 |Rohr SLS VL 87186676070 M H H N LN ]

5 |Rohr SLS RL 87186684190 M ' H ®m ®H LN ]

6 |Rohr Rohrw. VL 8718667 2180 u

7 |Rohr Rohrw. RL 8718 668 421 0 u

8 |T-Stuck 87182223660 (M M /N EH N B N

9 |Rohr Umschaltventil T-Stuck 87186676060 H W H E B N N

10 |T-Stiick Zwischenstuck SHE 87186673880 (M W H ®H LN ]

11 |Rohr WW 87186676670 H H ®H N AR

12 |Rohr VL Rickwand 87186660190 (M M H ' E B B N

13 |Rohr VL WB Modul oben 87186686070 M H H ' E B N N

14 |Rohr VL WB Modul unten 87186660180 (M WM W N B H N

15 |Rohr RL Zwischenstuck Hydraulik 87186680320 B M /N H N B N

16 |Rohr KW 87186676680 ®H H H E B N N

17 |Rucklaufrohr 87107353240 (M M /N N N B N

18 |Rohr RL Riickwand 87186660230 (M B BN B B N

19 |Druckfuhler 87199284900 (M| WM N N E EH N

20 |Ventil 87377014820 (M| WM H E B N N

21 |Entluftungsventil 87174052850 (M M N ' E B N N

22 |Stopfen 87161065640 H H N N EH B N

23 |Dichtung Sek WU 15mm 87161064350 m|H | H = [ B |

24 |Haltefeder 18 mm (10x) 87186846990 ®H EH /N EH E B N

25 |Klammer (10x) 87112000240 (M| M H ' E B ®N N

26 |Halter Manometer 87182207020 (M| M /' E B ®N N

27 |O-Ring 13,87x3,53 (10x) 87167711550 (M M /N N H B N

28 |Motor Ventil 87377015370 (M /WM |H|H H EH N

29 |Dichtscheibe 1" (10x) 87101030460 (M WM W N E ®H N

30 |Haltefeder 10mm (10x) 87167711670 (M BN BN H B N

31 |O-Ring 17x4 (10x) 87167711540 (M M B ' E B N N

32 |Dichtung 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x) 87101030430 (M M /N N ®H B N

33 |Klammer 87161064320 (M| W | H| H H H N

34 |Temperaturfihler RASTS 87145000540 ® m ' Em = LA

35 |Dichtung 18,5x24,3 (10x) 87167712590 M M /N H EH B N

36 |O-Ring 2,62x6,02 ID EPDM (10x) 87161408100 m m'm = LA

37 |Manometer 87182243440 |Hm/H B ®H L N |

38 |Haltefeder (10x) 87112000150 m m /W = LA

39 |Haltefeder (10x) 87146060020 (M W N E N N N

40 |Isolierung Deckel Plattenwarmetauscher 87186668770 W B 'E ®H LN ]

41 |Isolierung Plattenwérmetauscher 87186660920 WM ' ®H ®m AR

42 |Temperaturfuhler 87145001170 (M |/H | H /' H B H ®

GC9000iWM 20/30 100-210 Rohre

Tubes
Tubes

16.02.2021
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Hydraulikblock
Hydraulic block

5 Corps hydraulique
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Pos |Bezeichnung
Description
Dénomination

Bestell-Nr.
Ordering no.
Numéro de commande

Bemerkungen
Remarks
Remarques

g188glzglg

HHHHHHE

slgls|gls|g]s

5/8/8/8|5[8]8

1 |Pumpe UPM 15-70CHG 87182217280 |H|/H N H N N N
2 |Mischeinheit CHG 87186676480 (M| M | H H EH H N
3 |T-Stuck 87155021140 (M WM |H|H H EH N
4 |Sicherheitsventil 87174010350 (H|/E H | EH B H B
5 |Schlauch 87107257600 (M |/H H H B H N
6 |Klammer 87161064380 (M |H | W N H EH N
7 |Entliftungsventil 87161064450 (M| W | H | H H H N
8 |Dichtung 18,5x24,3 (10x) 87167712590 (MW | H | H H H| N
9 |O-Ring 17x4 (10x) 87167711540 (M W |W|H | H H N
10 |O-Ring 13,87x3,53 (10x) 87167711550 (M M H E B EH N
11 |O-Ring 12,5x3 WRAS / KTW (1x) 87161067480 (M M N ' E B N N
12 |O-Ring 16x3 EPDM (10x) 87161074360 (M |H | H | EH H H | ®H
13 |O-Ring 7,75x2,1 (10x) 87102050800 (M |W | W | EH H H N
14 |O-Ring 23x4 (10x) 87167713530 (M WM |N| N H EH N
15 |Dichtung Sek WU 15mm 87161064350 (/N B H B H ©N
16 |Fullhahn 87167714320 |H|/H N BN BN N N
17 |Klammer 87161064320 (M WM |H | N H H N
18 |Gehéduse NTC, mit Feder 87182255960 (M| /W H EH E EH N
19 |Temperaturfihler RAST5 87145000540 (H|/H | H EH B EH B
20 |Haltefeder 10mm (10x) 87167711670 (M| /W H EH EH H =
21 |Haltefeder 18 mm (10x) 87186846990 (M /N H H H H | N
22 |Stopfen 87161065670 (M /M| H H H H N
23 |Platte 87113048350 (B M |/N| N H EH N
24 |0-Ring 12,5x3 WRAS / KTW (1x) 87161067480 (M| M H E E ® N
25 |Gummitille 87161064250 (M |/H |/ H H H B N
26 |Schraube M5x32 87167716870 (M /M H H H EH N
27 |Klammer (10x) 87112000240 (M |/H H ' E B H N
28 |Stopfen 87161065660 (M| H H H EH EH N
29 |Stopfen 18 ET 8737708533 |H N/ EH H H B N
Dichtungsbox 8737708513 (M M EH ' EH N EH N
Dichtungsbox Kompakthydraulik 8737708514 |m EH EH EH N EN N

GC9000iWM 20/30 100-210

Hydraulikblock
Hydraulic block
Corps hydraulique

16.02.2021
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GC9000iWM 20/30 100-210

Schaltkasten
Control box

Tableau de commande

6
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Pos

Bezeichnung
Description
Dénomination

Bestell-Nr.
Ordering no.
Numéro de commande

Bemerkungen
Remarks
Remarques

slg5/8/58/8 %
s|s|2|2|12/2|2
s|z|2/z|2|2 |z
g/8/8/8|g|8|8
s|slglg|8/g|¢8
3/3|3|3[3|3|3
Olojlo|lOo OO0 |0
1 |Steuergerat DNA 1.0 87379024890 (M |HM | M N N EH N
2 |1/O-Box 87186672680 H M H E EH N N
3 |Drucktaste Set 87377070140 (M |/H N/ E B B N
4 |MB LANi “Bo” div verp 7736601672 | B B B R NN
5 |Zundtrafo 87186880150 (M| W W N BN ®H N
6 |[Sicherung (5x) 5x20mm T5A/250V 87377026500 (WM |/HM H N EH N N
7 |Sicherung 5x20 F 5A (50x) 87445030400 (M |H | H | E H H | EH
8 |Gehéause Stecker 87186704180 (M| M | N | H H H N
9 |PUSH/PUSH Verschluss (1x) 87182243020 (M| WM H N B EH N
10 |Schraube Kunststoff DIN7962 4X25 (10x) 87134030290 /W E N N B N
11 |Blende,Schublade,Bedienung 87377070150 (WM |/H | H | H H H | N
12 |Halter Sicherung 87379007900 (M| WM H N E EH N
13 |Kabelbaum MB LANi / Web KM100 87186687840 (M |H | H| EH EH H N
14 |Kabelbaum Regler 87186690040 (M| /W H E B H N
15 |Kabelbaum 24V 87186678440 H |/ H H H H B N
16 |Kabelbaum 230V 87186678430 (M |H | W N | H EH N
17 |Zundleitung 87379020390 W /N B N BN N N
18 |Masseleitung 87379020100 (M |HW | W | EH H H N
19 |Schraube BZ 4,8x13 (10x) 29106124320 (M| W N N B B N
20 |Gasartumbausatz GC9000iWM20/100-210S LPG | 7 738 112 148 H E N
20 |Gasartumbausatz GC9000iWM30/100-210S LPG | 7 738 112 149 | HE
20 |Gasartumbausatz GC9000iWM30/150 auf LPG| 7 738 112 150 |
20 |Gasartumbausatz GC9000iWM20/100-210S NG 8 737 709 082 | BN BN |
20 |Gasartumbausatz GC9000iW M30/100-210S NG 8 737 709 086 ] BN |
20 |Gasartumbausatz GC9000iWwM30/150 auf NG 8 737 709 101 |
GC9000iWM 20/30 100-210 Schaltkasten
Control box

Tableau de commande
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Pos |Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. 21898 Bemerkungen
Description Ordering no. ERERRERR Remarks
Dénomination Numéro de commande | & | & | 8 | 8 Remarques

1 |Anode G 1 1/2 x150 D=33 isoliert 8735100600 | W u

1 |Anode G 1 1/2 x300 D=33 isoliert 8 735 100 601 u u

2 |KFE-Hahn 1/2 M Gewindedichtr PB2 8735100227 ||/ H /' ER B

3 |Abdeckung NTC - Weichschaum 8735100300 |m/Em m =

4 |Rohr Tauch 658 Komplett 8735100295 | /'Em m H

5 |Zirkulationsrohr 220 mm Lang 8735100651 |m W ®m =

6 |Anschlussrohr 87133057570 (M m /W ®m

7 |Dichtung 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x) 87101030430 (m m'm ' ®m

8 |Dichtung 18.6x13.5x1.5 (10x) 87101030450 (M /W ®m ®m

9 |Dichtscheibe 1" (10x) 87101030460 W ' ®m m =

10 |Rohr Tauch 590 8735100294 | m u

10 |Rohr Tauch 887 8 735 100 302 u u

11 |Rohr Wellschlauch 87186689140 m| /W ®H =

12 |Schmutzsammler mit Hebel 87186675360 M M H N

13 |Dichtung Schiebesitz Siphon 87186693660 W H ' E =

14 |O-Ring 12,37x2,62 (10) 87186682900 W ' ®H m =

15 |O-Ring 18x2,65 (10) 87102051010 m|m | ®m =

16 |Haltefeder 18 mm (10x) 87186846990 W m ' E ®

17 |Klammer (10x) 87112000240 (M| m ®m ®m

18 |O-Ring 17x4 (10x) 87167711540 M /W ®m ®H

19 |Zwischenstiick unten Ladepumpe 87186661910 W H m =

20 |Pumpe Sas Sanitary 12H 87186673000 W ' ®H ®H =

21 |Zwischenstick Entliftung Ladepumpe kpl. 87186676000 W H m =

27 | Temperaturfihler 87145001230 ' m/'m =

28 |Kabel NTC Speicher 87186689940 WM W m =W

40 |Speicher 100 | SLS Tower 7735501461 | m u FD<917, 01/2019

40 |Speicher 150 | SLS Tower 7 735501 463 u u FD<917, 01/2019

41 |Speicher 100-2 SLS Tower 7735502138 |m L] FD>918, 02/2019

41 |Speicher 150-2 SLS Tower 7 735502 139 u u FD>918, 02/2019
Dichtungssatz Schmutzsammler 8718669993 |H 'Em m N

GC9000iWM 20/30 100-210

Speicher
Storage tank
Ballon

7A
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

Liste des piéces de rechange
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Pos

Bezeichnung
Description
Dénomination

Bestell-Nr.
Ordering no.
Numéro de commande

Bemerkungen
Remarks
Remarques

8
g
=
2
o
8
3
O
1 |Anode G 1 1/2 x300 D=33 isoliert 8735100601 | m
2 |KFE-Hahn 1/2 M Gewindedichtr PB2 8735100227 | m
3 |Abdeckung NTC - Weichschaum 8735100300 |m
4 |Rohr Tauch 968 Komplett 8735100299 |m
5 |Anschlussrohr 87182201320 |m
6 |Anschlussrohr 87133057570 | m
7 |Dichtung 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x) 87101030430 |m
8 |Dichtung 18.6x13.5x1.5 (10x) 87101030450 =
9 |Dichtscheibe 1" (10x) 87101030460 | m
11 |Rohr Wellschlauch 87186689140 | m
12 |Schmutzsammler mit Hebel 87186675360 W
13 |Dichtung Schiebesitz Siphon 87186693660 MW
14 |O-Ring 12,37x2,62 (10) 87186682900 |m
15 |O-Ring 18x2,65 (10) 87102051010 |m
16 |Haltefeder 18 mm (10x) 87186846990 m
22 |Isolierung D215x40 8735100546 | W
23 |6kt-Schraube M10x25 (8x) SW16 7735500189 | m
24 |Handlochdeckel DN120 fur Anode 7747004739 | W
25 |O-Ring 120,02x6,99-N 87185725380 |m
26 |Anode M8x320 D=40 8735100852 | m
27 |Temperaturfihler 87145001230 =
28 |Kabel NTC Speicher 87186689940 ®m
40 |Speicher 150 | Coil Tower 7735501462 | W FD<917, 01/2019
40 |Speicher 150 | Coil Handloch Tower 7735501465 |® FD<917, 01/2019
41 |Speicher 150-2 Coil Tower 7735502140 |m FD>918, 02/2019
41 |Speicher 150-2 Coil Handloch Tower 7735502141 | m FD>918, 02/2019
| ]

Dichtungssatz Schmutzsammler

8 718 669 993

GC9000iWM 20/30 100-210

Speicher
Storage tank
Ballon

/B
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Pos |Bezeichnung
Description
Dénomination

Bestell-Nr.
Ordering no.
Numéro de commande

Bemerkungen
Remarks
Remarques

g5
1 |Anode G 1 1/2 x370 D=33 isoliert 8735100602 |m =
2 |KFE-Hahn 1/2 M Gewindedichtr PB2 8735100227 |m | m
3 |Abdeckung NTC - Weichschaum 8735100300 |m =
4 |Rohr Tauch 968 Komplett 8735100299 |m | ®m
5 |Zirkulationsrohr 220 mm Lang 8735100651 |®m | ®m
6 |Anschlussrohr 87133057570 W | ®m
7 |Dichtung 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x) 87101030430 W | m
8 |Dichtung 18.6x13.5x1.5 (10x) 87101030450 W | m
9 |Dichtscheibe 1" (10x) 87101030460 W | m
10 |Rohr Tauch 590 8735100294 |m | =
11 |Rohr Wellschlauch 87186689140 W =
12 |Schmutzsammler mit Hebel 87186675360 W W
13 |Dichtung Schiebesitz Siphon 87186693660 ®m | W
14 |O-Ring 12,37x2,62 (10) 87186682900 W | ®m
15 |O-Ring 18x2,65 (10) 87102051010 m | m
16 |Haltefeder 18 mm (10x) 87186846990 W W
17 |Klammer (10x) 87112000240 m | ®m
18 |O-Ring 17x4 (10x) 87167711540 W' m
19 |Zwischenstiick unten Ladepumpe 87186661910 W =
20 |Pumpe Sas Sanitary 12H 87186673000 ®m =
21 |Zwischenstiick Entliiftung Ladepumpe kpl. 87186676000 W m
25 |Gleitschiene inclu.Schraube 87186685380 W =
27 |Temperaturfihler 87145001230 |m | ®m
28 |Kabel NTC Speicher 87186689940 W | ®m
29 |Halterung 87113048760 W ®
30 |Temperaturfithler NTC RD 6,0 12K 6000mm| 7735502304 |m|®
40 |Speicher 210 | Solar Tower 7735501464 |m|H FD<917, 01/2019
41 |Speicher 210-2 Solar Tower 7735502137 |m|m FD>918, 02/2019

L BN

Dichtungssatz Schmutzsammler

8 718 669 993

GC9000iWM 20/30 100-210

Speicher
Storage tank
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GC9000iWM 20/30 100-210
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Pos |Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. 2|9 Bemerkungen
Description Ordering no. IR Remarks
Dénomination Numéro de commande § § Remarques

2|2

8|8
1 |Solarstation 87186653590 W W
2 |Pumpenmotor 87377070160 W =
3 |Sicherheitsventil Manometer 87377070170 W' m
4 |Einlass-/Auslaufventil 87377070180 W | m
5 |RL Druckflussmessgerét 87186673120 W H
6 |Absperrhahn VL Rickschlagklappe 87186687470 M| W
7 |Klemmring Uberwurfmutter 3/4" 87377070190 m | m
8 |Rohr RL oben 87186660370 B W
9 |Rohr RL unten 87186660320 B | W
10 |Rohr VL 87186660420 W W
11 |O-Ring 17x4 (10x) 87167711540 W | W
12 |Klammer (10x) 87112000240 m|'m
13 |Dichtung 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x) 87101030430 (B | m
14 |Schlauch 87182201060 B | m
15 |Regler MS100 8737705405 |m | ®m
16 |Kabelbaum Solarmodul kpl 87186704660 W W
17 |Zwischenstiick Solarkollektor 87186687860 W | ®
18 |Kollektorfiihler 35x6 2500mm 20k 87472081720 W' m
19 |Temperaturfihler NTC RD 6,0 12K 6000mm| 7735502304 |m | ®
20 |Halterung 87113048760 W Hm
21 |Adapter (Solarstation) 87186691510 m =
22 | Thermostat Zusammenbau 87186704090 ® =

GC9000iWM 20/30 100-210

Solargruppe
Solar hydaulics
Hydraulique de solaire
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Ubersetzungsliste
List of translations

Liste des traductions

Pos |Description Denomination
1 |Element of construction Groupe de construction
1 |Cover glass Appliance BOSCH white Cache verre Bosch blanc
1 |Cover glass Appliance Bosch black Cache verre Bosch noir
2 |Panel LHS engine Cache
3 |Cover Appliance right Cache
4 |Cover glass tank black Cache verre noir
4 |Cover glass Tank white Cache verre blanc
4 |Cover glass Tank black Cache verre noir
4 |Cover glass Tank white Cache verre blanc
5 |Cover Tank left Cache verre
5 |Panel LHS tank Cache verre
6 |Cover Tank right Cache verre
7 |Panel Top engine Cache
8 |Screw Vis
8 |cover air box Bosch Couvercle
9 |clip plastic Tube
10 |Screw tapping no10 x 13 pan head (10x) VIS DE FIXATION 4,8X13 (10X)
11 |Grommet Bouchon a/joint
12 |Nut 4,8mm (10x) Ecrou 4,8mm (10x)
13 |Exhaust pipe union Raccordement ventouse
14 |Washer @80mm Joint @80mm
15 |Flue pipe Tuyau de fumées
16 |Flue pipe seal @ 87,5mm Joint @ 87,5mm
17 |Adapter DN80/125 Adaptateur DN80/125
18 |cover air box Bosch Couvercle
20 |Bracket Hose Tube
21 |Pipe wavehose tuyau onduleux flexible
22 |Screw 4.8 X 30mm Set of 3 Vis ST 4,8 x30
23 |Insert (1x) Insert (1x)
24 |Insulation back set Isolation
35 |Cover Tank LHS Cache verre
36 |Cover Tank RHS Cache verre
2 |Element of construction Groupe de construction
1 |Heat exchanger WB5-II plus Echangeur thermique WB5-I plus
2 |Electrode set Jeu d'électrodes
3 |Gasket electrode Insulfrax (10x) Joint (10x)
4 |Flue gas collector Coupe tirage antirefouleur
5 |Temperature limiter Limiteur de température
6 |Temperature limiter assy Limiteur de température
7 |Temperature sensor Sonde de température
8 |Service cover Couvercle
9 |[Sealing Joint
10 |Washer Joint
11 |Flue pipe seal @ 87,5mm Joint @ 87,5mm
12 |Set of washers Sachet de joints
13 |Seal burner WB 5-1I plus CMS <=42kW Joint couvercle WB 5-11 plus CMS <=42kW
14 |Screw hammer Vis
15 |Seal gas air channel Joint canal mélange gaz-air
16 |Bracket Support
18 |Cover Top Couvercle
19 |Burner Braleur
20 |Screw Vis
21 |Nut Ecrou
25 |Temperature limiter Limiteur de température
Service-Kit WBS5 Il plus <45kwW Service-Kit WBS5 Il plus <45kwW
3 |Element of construction Groupe de construction

Duct gas - air mixture

CONDUIT DE GAZ - MELANGE D'AIR
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Ubersetzungsliste
List of translations

Liste des traductions

Pos |Description Denomination
2 |Seal gas air channel Joint canal mélange gaz-air
3 |Cover insert canal Revétement
4 |Non-Return Valve C5 Soupape de non-retour
5 |Washer Joint
6 [Sheet metal Tole
7 |O-ring (10x) Joint torique (10x)
8 [Mixing unit Chambre de melange
9 |Screw M4x6 Taptite ZC PL P/H (10X) Vis M4X6 (10x)
10 |Seal securing funnel venturi pipe black JOINT DE FIXATION TUBE DE VENTURI NOIR
11 |Gas pipe Tuyeau be gaz
12 |Gasket gaspipe top (10x) Joint (10x)
13 |O-ring 12x3 Joint torique 12x3
14 |Gas valve Bloc gaz
15 |Gasket Gas valve 41x3 (10x) Joint gaz valve 41x3 (10x)
16 |Seal gasvalve 20,5x15x10/4,5 (10x) Joint 20,5x15x10/4,5 (10x)
17 |Gaspipe Tube
18 |Wireform spring (10x) Epingle (10x)
19 |Washer 18.6x13.5x1.5 (10x) Joint 18.6x13.5x1.5 (10x)
20 |Fan Ventilateur
21 |Venturi Venturi
22 |Screw metrical thread Spec M6x20 (10x) Vis M6x20 (10x)
23 |Bolt oblong hexagon M6 WB5 Boulon
24 |Protective cap (10x) Capot de protection (10x)
30 |Security Seal Venturi (10x) Sceau de sécurité Venturi (10x)
31 |Duct gas air mixture WB5-I1+ Canal mélange gaz-air
32 |Nut M6 & Screw M6x30-5.8 Ecrou & Vis
35 |Washer Joint
4 |Element of construction Groupe de construction
1 |Assembly SHE Echangeur de chaleur
2 |Connection bush DOUILLE FILETEE
3 |Connection bush DOUILLE FILETEE
4 |Pipe SLS VL Tube
5 |Pipe SLS RL Tube
6 |Pipe coil VL Tube
7 |Pipe coil RL Tube
8 |T-piece Raccorden T
9 |Pipe Tube
10 |T-piece SHE Raccorden T
11 |Pipe Tube
12 |Pipe flow rear frame Tube
13 |Pipe VL Tube
14 |Pipe Tube
15 |Pipe Tube
16 |Pipe DCW Tube
17 |Return pipe Tube retour
18 |Pipe Tube
19 |Pressure sensor Sonde de pression
20 |valve Robinet
21 |Vent valve Degazeur
22 |Plug Blanking 18mm Bouchon
23 |Seal 15mm Joint d'etancheite Sek WU 15mm
24 |Clip Wire 18mm (10x) Epingle 18 mm (10x)
25 |Clip (10x) Clip (10x)
26 |Fixing bracket manometer Support manometre
27 |O-ring 13,87x3,53 (10x) Joint torique 13,87x3,53 (x10)
28 |motor valve Servomoteur Robinet
29 |Washer 1" (10x) Joint 1" (10x)
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Ubersetzungsliste
List of translations

Liste des traductions

Pos |Description Denomination
30 |Retaining spring 10mm (10x) Epingle D10 (x10)
31 |O-ring 17x4 (10x) Joint torique 17x4 (10x)
32 |Washer 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x) Joint 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x)
33 |SAFETY CLIP INLET ADAPTER Clip
34 |Temperature sensor Sonde de temperature
35 |Washer 18,5x24,3 (10x) Jt met/caout. 18,5x24,3 (10x)
36 |O-ring 2.62 x 6.02 ID EPDM (10x) Joint torique 2.62x6.02 ID EPDM (10x)
37 |Pressure Gauge Manometre
38 |Wireform spring (10x) Epingle (10x)
39 |Wireform spring (10x) Epingle (10x)
40 |insulation cover Isolation
41 |insulation Isolation
42 |Temperature sensor Sonde de temperature
5 |Element of construction Groupe de construction
1 |Pump UPM 15-70CHG Circulateur UPM 15-70CHG
2 |Mixing_unit mélangeur
3 [Tee Raccorden T
4 |Safety relief valve Soupape de sécurité
5 |Hose Flexible
6 |[SAFETY PUMP CLIP Clip
7 |Air vent valve Dégazeur
8 |Washer 18,5x24,3 (10x) Jt met/caout. 18,5x24,3 (10x)
9 |O-ring 17x4 (10x) Joint torique 17x4 (10x)
10 |O-ring 13,87x3,53 (10x) Joint torique 13,87x3,53 (x10)
11 |O-ring 12,5x3 WRAS / KTW (1x) Joint torique 12,5 x3 wras / ktw (1x)
12 |O-ring 16x3 EPDM (10x) Joint torique 16x3 EPDM (10x)
13 |O-ring 7,75x2,1 (10x) Joint torique 7,75x2,1 (10x)
14 |O-ring 23x4 (x10) Joint torique 23x4 (10x)
15 |Seal 15mm Joint d'etancheite Sek WU 15mm
16 |Filling valve Robinet de vidange
17 |SAFETY CLIP INLET ADAPTER Clip
18 |casing NTC, with spring Carter NTC
19 |Temperature sensor Sonde de temperature
20 |Retaining spring 10mm (10x) Epingle D10 (x10)
21 |Clip Wire 18mm (10x) Epingle 18 mm (10x)
22 |Plug Bouchon
23 |Shield PROTECTION
24 |O-ring 12,5x3 WRAS / KTW (1x) Joint torique 12,5 x3 wras / ktw (1x)
25 |RUBBER BUSHING Tampon en caoutchouc
26 |[SCREW M5X32 Vis M5x32
27 |Clip (10x) Clip (10x)
28 |Plug Bouchon
29 |Bung Bouchon
Set of washers Sachet de joints
Set of washers compact hydraulic Sachet de joints
6 |Element of construction Groupe de construction
1 [Control_box Box Core DNA 1.0 Fully Pop Tableau electrique
2 |Box Boite
3 |Pressure switch Contact a pression
4 |MB LANi “Bo” div packed MB LANi
5 |Transformer Ignition Transformateur d'allumage
6 |Fuse element (5x) 5x20mm T5A/250V Fusible (5x) 5x20mm T5A/250V
7 |Fuse (50x) Fusible (x10)
8 |housing plug Graveur
9 |Latch (1x) Serrure (1x)
10 |Screw Vis (10x)
11 |cover Cache
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Ubersetzungsliste
List of translations

Liste des traductions

Pos |Description Denomination
12 |mounting holder Support
13 |Harness MB LANi / Web KM100 Cable MB LANi / Web KM100
14 |Harness controller Faisceau de cébles
15 |Cable tree 24V Faisceau de cables 24V
16 |Cable tree 230V Faisceau de cables 230V
17 |harness ignition cable Conduite de gaz d'allumage
18 |harness ground Cable de raccordement
19 |Screw tapping nol0 x 13 pan head (10x) VIS DE FIXATION 4,8X13 (10X)
20 |Conversion set GC9000iWM20/100-210S LPG kit de transformation de gaz
20 |Conversion set GC9000iWM30/100-210S LPG kit de transformation de gaz
20 |Conversion set GC9000iWM30/150 for LPG kit de transformation de gaz
20 |Conversion set GC9000iW M20/100-210S NG Kit conversion GC9000iW M20/100-210S NG
20 |Conversion set GC9000iWM30/100-210S NG Kit conversion GC9000iW M30/100-210S NG
20 |Conversion set GC9000iW M30/150 for NG Kit conversion GC9000iW M30/150 pour NG
7A |Element of construction Groupe de construction
1 |Anode G 1 1/2 x150 D=33 isolated packed Anode G 1 1/2 x150 D=33 isolé
1 |Anode G 1 1/2 x300 D=33 isolated packed Anode G 1 1/2 x300 D=33 isolé
2 |Valve Tap 1/2 W Thread Seal Ring PB2 SP Robinet de vidange 1/2" PB2
3 |Cover NTC - Soft Foam Packed Protection NTC
4 |Pipe Immersion 658 Complete Packed Tube plongeur 658
5 |Pipe Circulation 220 mm Long Packed Tube circulation
6 |Flow pipe Tuyauterie tube plongeur GB152t150
7 |Washer 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x) Joint 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x)
8 |Washer 18.6x13.5x1.5 (10x) Joint 18.6x13.5x1.5 (10x)
9 |Washer 1" (10x) Joint 1" (10x)
10 |Pipe Immersion 590 Packed Tube plongeur 590
10 |Pipe Immersion 887 Packed Tube plongeur 887
11 |Pipe Wavehose Tube
12 |Dirt collector with Lever Dirt collector with Lever
13 |Seal Horse Shoe Connector syphon Joint pour siphon
14 |O-ring Joint torique
15 |O-ring Joint torique
16 |Clip Wire 18mm (10x) Epingle 18 mm (10x)
17 |Clip (10x) Clip (10x)
18 |O-ring 17x4 (10x) Joint torique 17x4 (10x)
19 |Adaptor below loading pupm Entretoise
20 |pump Sas Sanitary 12H Circulateur
21 |Adaptor vent charge pump assembly Entretoise
27 |Temperature sensor Sonde de temperature
28 |Sensor cable NTC Tank Capteur Cable
40 |Storage tank 100 | SLS Tower BALLON 100 | SLS Tower
40 |Storage tank 150 | SLS Tower BALLON 150 | SLS Tower
41 |Tank 100-2 SLS Tower Packed BALLON 100-2 SLS Tower
41 |Tank 150-2 SLS Tower Packed BALLON 150-2 SLS Tower
Seal Kit Dirt Collector kit d'étanchéité
7B |Element of construction Groupe de construction
1 |Anode G 1 1/2 x300 D=33 isolated packed Anode G 1 1/2 x300 D=33 isolé
2 |Valve Tap 1/2 W Thread Seal Ring PB2 SP Robinet de vidange 1/2" PB2
3 |Cover NTC - Soft Foam Packed Protection NTC
4 |Pipe Immersion 968 Complete Packed Tube plongeur 968
5 |Flow pipe Tube plongeur GB152t150
6 |Flow pipe Tuyauterie tube plongeur GB152t150
7 |Washer 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x) Joint 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x)
8 |Washer 18.6x13.5x1.5 (10x) Joint 18.6x13.5x1.5 (10x)
9 |Washer 1" (10x) Joint 1" (10x)
11 |Pipe Wavehose Tube
12 |Dirt collector with Lever Dirt collector with Lever
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Ubersetzungsliste
List of translations

Liste des traductions

Pos |Description Denomination
13 |Seal Horse Shoe Connector syphon Joint pour siphon
14 |O-ring Joint torique
15 |O-ring Joint torique
16 |Clip Wire 18mm (10x) Epingle 18 mm (10x)
22 |Insulation D215x40 packed Isolation D215x40
23 |Thread-forming screws M10x25 (8x) AF16 Vis a ressort M10x25 (8x) clé de 16
24 |Access cover DN120 f anode enameled Trappe de visite DN 120 L160
25 |O-ring 120,02x6,99-N Joint torique 120,02x6,99-N
26 |Anode M8x320 D=40 packed Anode M8x320 D=40
27 |Temperature sensor Sonde de temperature
28 |Sensor cable NTC Tank Capteur Cable
40 |Storage tank 150 | Coil Tower BALLON 150 | Coil Tower
40 |Tank 150 | Coil Insp. Port Tower Packed BALLON 150 | Coil Tower
41 |Tank 150-2 Coil Tower Packed BALLON 150-2 Coil Tower
41 |Tank 150-2 Coil Insp. Port Tower Packed BALLON 150-2 Coail Tower
Seal Kit Dirt Collector kit d'étanchéité
7C |Element of construction Groupe de construction
1 |Anode G 1 1/2 x370 D=33 isolated packed Anode G 1 1/2 x370 D=33 isolé
2 |Valve Tap 1/2 W Thread Seal Ring PB2 SP Robinet de vidange 1/2" PB2
3 |Cover NTC - Soft Foam Packed Protection NTC
4 |Pipe Immersion 968 Complete Packed Tube plongeur 968
5 |Pipe Circulation 220 mm Long Packed Tube circulation
6 |Flow pipe Tuyauterie tube plongeur GB152t150
7 |Washer 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x) Joint 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x)
8 |Washer 18.6x13.5x1.5 (10x) Joint 18.6x13.5x1.5 (10x)
9 |Washer 1" (10x) Joint 1" (10x)
10 |Pipe Immersion 590 Packed Tube plongeur 590
11 |Pipe Wavehose Tube
12 |Dirt collector with Lever Dirt collector with Lever
13 |Seal Horse Shoe Connector syphon Joint pour siphon
14 |O-ring Joint torique
15 |O-ring Joint torique
16 |Clip Wire 18mm (10x) Epingle 18 mm (10x)
17 |Clip (10x) Clip (10x)
18 |O-ring 17x4 (10x) Joint torique 17x4 (10x)
19 |Adaptor below loading pupm Entretoise
20 |pump Sas Sanitary 12H Circulateur
21 |Adaptor vent charge pump assembly Entretoise
25 |Runner inclu. screw GLISSIERE INCLUE VIS
27 | Temperature sensor Sonde de temperature
28 |Sensor cable NTC Tank Capteur Cable
29 |Fixing bracket Support
30 |Temperature sensor NTC RD 6,0 12K 6000mm Kit capteurs NTC RD 6,0 12K 6000 emballé
40 |Storage tank 210 | Solar Tower BALLON 210 | Solar Tower
41 |Tank 210-2 Solar Tower Packed BALLON 210-2 Solar Tower
Seal Kit Dirt Collector kit d'étanchéité
8 |Element of construction Groupe de construction
1 |Solar pump station Station (paneau) solaire
2 |pump motor moteur de circulateur
3 |[safety valve Soupape de sécurité
4 |valve soupape
5 |Gauge JAUGE
6 |shut-off valve Vanne d'arrét
7 |locking ring Bicone
8 |pipe Tube
9 |pipe solar return bottom Tube
10 [pump Circulateur
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Ubersetzungsliste
List of translations

Liste des traductions

Pos |Description Denomination

11 |O-ring 17x4 (10x) Joint torique 17x4 (10x)

12 |Clip (10x) Clip (10x)

13 |Washer 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x) Joint 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x)

14 |Hose Tuyau d evacuation

15 |Programmer MS100 packed Régulateur MS100

16 |Harness solar module cpl. Faisceau de cébles

17 |Adapter splar collector Raccord

18 |Solar collector sensor 35x6 2500mm 20k Sonde capteur solaire 35x6 2500mm 20k
19 |Temperature sensor NTC RD 6,0 12K 6000mm Kit capteurs NTC RD 6,0 12K 6000 emballé
20 |Fixing bracket Support

21 |Nipple Screwed Connectors Raccord

22 |Thermostat Assembly Thermostat
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Geratetypen

Types of appliances

Types de chaudieres

Gerat
Appliance
Chaudiére

Bestell-Nr.
Ordering no.
Numéro de commande

Land
Country
Pays

S-Nr.
S-Nr.
S-Nr.

Bemerkungen
Remarks
Remarques

GC9000iWM 20/100 S 23

7 738 100 768

Deutschland,Luxemburg,Osterreich

GC9000iWM 20/100 SB 23

7 738 100 769

Deutschland,Luxemburg,Osterreich

GC9000iWM 20/150 S 23

7738 100 770

Deutschland,Luxemburg,Osterreich

GC9000iWM 20/150 SB 23

7738100 771

Deutschland,Luxemburg,Osterreich

GC9000iWM 20/210 S 23

7738100 778

Deutschland,Luxemburg,Osterreich

GC9000iWM 20/210 SB 23

7738 100 779

Deutschland,Luxemburg,Osterreich

GC9000iWM 30/100 S 23

7738100 772

Deutschland,Luxemburg,Osterreich

GC9000iWM 30/100 SB 23

7738100 773

Deutschland,Luxemburg,Osterreich

GC9000iWM 30/150 23

7738 100 776

Deutschland,Luxemburg,Osterreich

GC9000iWM 30/150 B 23

7738100 777

Deutschland,Luxemburg,Osterreich

GC9000iWM 30/150 S 23

7738 100 774

Deutschland,Luxemburg,Osterreich

GC9000iWM 30/150 SB 23

7738 100 775

Deutschland,Luxemburg,Osterreich

GC9000iWM 30/210 S 23

7 738 100 780

Deutschland,Luxemburg,Osterreich

GC9000iWM 30/210 SB 23

7 738 100 781

Deutschland,Luxemburg,Osterreich

GC9000iWM 30/150 23

7 738 100 782

Schweiz

GC9000iWM 30/150 B 23

7 738 100 783

Schweiz
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Bosch Thermotechnik GmbH

1 Bosc H Junkersstr. 20-24
D-73249 Wernau / Germany
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